

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 199 of 2009**

=====

BHAILALBHAI MAHASUKHBHAI RANA....Applicant(s)

Versus

SUMITRABEN ARVINDKUMAR VYAS....Opponent(s)

=====

Appearance:

HL PATEL ADVOCATES, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 1.4

MR JIGAR P RAVAL, ADVOCATE for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.D.KOTHARI**

**Date : 17/08/2015**

**ORAL ORDER**

It is reported that Mr.Patel, learned advocate for the applicants has filed a leave note today. Hence, matter is adjourned to 08.09.2015.

**(R.D.KOTHARI, J.)**

Amar